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A -l: :. Pre Ltd Company Registration No_ 198807T198R

21 UL AVE |, #0228 PAVA UBIL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563861 FAX : (065) 62564315
Your ref: TBA Date:  16/04/2019
Our ref: CCICTII006636/K 1jal3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir'Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SHB 2352R

We refer to the above matter,

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 12/04/2019

at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) and have the following to report:-
Workshop Estimate Amount : §§ 6,303.38

Revised Estimate Amount : 88 2,223.30

"Check"” Items Amount : 8§ -

Total (Including Check ltems) : 58 2,223.30

Market Value : 8% - flest)

LTA Reimbursement Value . 5§ - (est.)

Neun Value : 5% - {esL)

Description of Damage: e
The vehicle sustained damages at the
Rear Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG
Licensed Appraiser
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CITY CAB PTE LTD

REPAIR FSTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO : SHB 2352R

(‘:"u ﬂf\Tﬂ' ﬂc

DATE 12/4/2019

15

MARE :
MODEL _ : HYUNDAL 40 LH: ,C(ll Vi
‘ 22 | Parts Description’ Labour
Boot Lid P - e 217490
Boot Lid Lock Upper 3¢ &< oTom sl 102.60
Boot Lid Lock Lower 3¢ b= » To g . S 11,70
Boot Lid W' Emblem ~ “ s wurvey o8 Wit Prosice’bessy S| 28,70
Boot Lid CRDI Plate <~ ** nstenst et |5 2790
Bootlid Moulding x ™ o wourarcs Comoey § | 85.00
Bootlid i40 Emblem <~ 5 27.90
Boatlid Lower Gamish X 74" § 227.90
Rear Bumper — 5 §53.00
Rear Bumper Reinforcement ™ $ 42840
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracker (LH/RH) X s 8030 | S 160,60
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes :" b 5 22.00
Rear Bumper Bracket S 3560 | S 71.20
Rear Bumper Sponge J¥ 4 S 10350
Rear Bumper Under Cover I 5 228.00
Rear Panel x< $ 526,70
Rear Panel Gamish % = o $ 57.70
Rear Panel Lower Panel X 79777 s $  89.40
SUB TOTAL 'll § 4.947.10
LESS 20% s osea2
DISCOUNTED TOTAL $ 3,957.68
Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No, Stifker # #* § 3000 [Net
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor ftlHlL 5 13570 |Neu
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat -~ o [ e $ S0.00 |Nett
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo  — o s 50,00 |Nett
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) = = 5 10000 | % 200,00 |New
! b 465,70
ka ks cL181Y
Labour Charge foo
Panel Beating % (L) |1 ek s 56000
Spray Painting Charge S M Bon
Wiring Charge S Ve S SQoeTaw .
Tuff Kote ) Fr f.g“:“’ f d‘?ﬁ 5 ST ;{-
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor % S(Le e
Tow Fec (Mt accides same L0 natt A
TOTAL LABOD II..'-R S 188000
ESTIMATE TOTAL S 6HAD3I3R
| hus 15 an iminal esumoie based on a visual inspechion of the above vehicle. The final repamr quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle s surveved by & motor Surveyor sppoimted by the insurance company,




CITY CAB PTE LTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO : SHB 2351IR

Cﬁ [’\1 r'\ﬁTﬂ'.P:i (C

DATE 1242019 [ PT1¥

1S

—_—

MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAI i40 LK'K kﬁlh". \
Ty Parts Description/ Labour Type Umit Price Amount
Boot Lid o~ 7 S 217490
Boot Lid Lock Upper 3¢ S 102.60
Boot Lid Lock Lower ¢ 3 31.70
Boot Lid 'H' Emblem -~ b 28.70
Boot Lid CRDI Plate <~ $ 27.90
Boothid Moulding  x $ 85.00
Bootlid i40 Emblem <~ $ 27.90
Bootlid Lower Gamish ) 747" s 22790
Rear Bumper al 5 553.00
Rear Bumper Reinforcement 7 S 42840
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) 7 $ B30 | S 161,60
Rear Bumper Clip 10 pes «— 5 22.00
Rear Bumper Bracket 4 5608 71.20
Rear Bumper Sponge 7 5 103.50
Rear Bumper Under Cover b 228.00
Rear Panel x § 526,70
Rear Panel Garnish x i 5 57.70
Rear Panel Lower Panel X 79~ $ 89,40
SUB TOTAL § 4947.10
LESS 20% b 989 .42
DISCOUNTED 'I'UT.I‘.I: — $ 3957.68
| ; N —
|
Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker #7 ) 30,00 |Nen
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor - 5 135.70 |Nett
Rear Bumper Rubber Mat ~ | s 50,00 |Nett
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo  — s 50,00 (Nen
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH) "'JL' S 10000 | S 200.00 [Nent
|
o § 46570
ol il P
Labour Charge ] ﬁo
Panel Beating / L))t |1 sk S se0T0
Spray Painting Charge 5 ‘,_{D.D-ﬁr bon
Wiring Charge S 7) S ST - A
éuﬂ Knt.c - | 174 /Lff‘ i p Aag s SW:{
emove/Refix Reverse Sensor ) S(L0ET Je
Tow Fec (Mt accides s Ao ) o natt A
TOTAL LABOUR S LAR0.0OO
ESTIMATE TOTAL 5 630338
This 1s an mitial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will
be prepared afler the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company




ZOMFORTIELCRO)

ENGINEERING
] COMFORL
©65531 11 -,
EPARINO Ao /=
JOB REQUISITION FOR BREAKDOWN / TOWING SERVICE
1. Date L. % LT Time Beceived: 15352 |3 Vehicia Type: 4. Type of Towing
— ™ SPARK i L Privats | A= Normal Tow
2L New = - =1 Taxt CTPLICCPLY T King Dolly
Name of Customer © N Q_,v._g\ 1 Fieet | ;Flutﬂ-ad
Comaot No. fa P o | < bh&% .| STK (Boon Lay) ___ Crane-up
e SHEBDAREHR 5. Nature of Service: 6. Parts Replaced/Remarks:
[ Jumpstart
/ / <y L
Make /Model /Colour = \ 0L & | 3 Pcovey
Email | 1 Change Tyre / Battery o
7. Location: 8. Vehicle Tow - In Workshop:
Swy q‘m“"‘-ﬁﬂf‘ sorth Bv( 3 (] Smoky Exhaust [ Whee! Jammed
9. Prefarred Workshop: ' ] Overheating [—] Stearing Fauity
(] Bragaell =] Loyang ] Pandan [ Brake Faulty f;l Alternator Faulty
(] SinMing [ Sungel Kadut ] Ubi (] Starting Problem  [_| Loss Power
] sencko ! Komoco (UBI/ Leng Kee) (] Cycle & Carriage (PD) | —=— Accident [ Enigine Stallad
[ Others: 7 Peturn Tax)
10, Odometer Reading r | 11. Radio / CD Player
1 ok
Fuet Lavel : [ Flialimiaal €| L] Faulty
[ 1 Mot tested
Job Attended |
12.Tow Truck / Recovery Van © [ 1 VRS [ oa [] EQDE'TZ [ IvISHUN [] OTHERS
A_ % ;_q...-ﬁ TOWING
Name of Driver
Vehicke No (yEsSThd T
#: Crackag X : Dentsa
Tima Dispatch H [ : Scatched  O: Missing
Time of Arrivel : A
Tima Complated : Signaturalof Custorner
Cash Invoice Details (if applicable)
13. Cash Invoice No.
Customer Acknowledgement

£ | havs been advised to remove all valuable items in my vehlole, Including Gicbal Positioning System (GPS). audio compact disk. thumbdrive, carpark coupons.
cash cards, spectaches, pen, #ic

b, | understand that any nems left benind ane a1 My own rsk and SPARK Car Cam™ will not be heid liable for such losses.

. Surcharge: Towing lee will be levisd Il the customer decides nerther to tow nor procead with the repairs in SPARK Car Cars™

%t = Ln G NSRS <= -‘."'F‘
Date Time Signaturs of Cus
14 WORKSHOP
Hame of Attending Staff/Guard Data & Time of Amrival Signature of Attending Staft'Guand




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Job Ref No - 305286702

ComiorDeiGm Engeesnng Ple Lig
Dale : 165/04/19 29 Lpyang Dﬂmua smu.ﬂx:!; EIMEED

' Fax BS4E B136

FINALIZATION FORM
Ta LKK Fax
Attn - KALVIN ANG
Vehicie Reg No. SHB2352R Date of Accideni 11-Apr-19

The survey and estimates of the répairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as (ollows:-

1 The repair job shall bil to: CHINA TAIPING - SCZ 828G
2 The finalizad amount shall be
(a) Spare Pars after List discount £0903 30
ibl  Labour Charges $1,230.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost - $2,223.30

je.)  Lumpsum Repair [If applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:  Z20%

Final Lumpsum Repair cost
a Estimated normal period for repairs 3 working days.
4 Wa shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you
within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance We confirm the estimates and
finulized amount
Signature ; L ' J(K Signature
Name LIMTS Name KALVIN
Tel 62148398 Date 1] /4
Fax 65468156
For Official Use Only
Document
hem Amount Attached ;:;g”r::::lg‘{ Remarks
Yes or No

Rental Rata P/Day YES

Loss of Income Paid NO

Survey Fees T r—

LTA Search Fes 740

of driver, if apglicable)

4
2
3
L
F Medical Fees (an behalf
3

Ovarrun

Remarks




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010070

ADDRESS : CITYCAB PTE LTD
3R3 SIN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 375717
H5551 188

JOB ' PARTS DESCRIPTION

JOB NO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date: 15.04.2019
Time: 11:52:29
Page: |

303286702
SHB23SIR
00000H0000
HYUNDAI

140

24.11.2016
11.04.2019 18:30
11042019

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC* AMOUNT

BPART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0800-G  BOOTLID EMBLEM-H |
0002 28-01-0103-0009-A  BOOTLID (COMFORTDELGRO)

0003 28-01-0103-0010-A BOOTLID (65521111) l

0004 (4-01-0103-0787-G  BOOTLID EMBLEM-140 1

0005 04-01-0103-0579-G  REAR BUMPER |

0006 04-01-0103-1150-A°  REAR BUMPER MAT I

0007 (4-01-0101-0111-G  REAR BUMPER CLIPS 1

0008 09-01-9999-0068-4 REVERSE SENSOR |

0009 04-01-0103-0786-G  BOOTLID EMBLEM-CRDI

JOB NATURE
0000 20-05 Rear Bumper Adv. Sticker
0oan 20-08 Rear Fender Adv Sticker RH/LH

135.70

2870 20.00 2296

1 20,00 20,00

10.00 10.00

1790 2000 2232

553.00 20.00 44240

50.00 50.00

22.00 20,00 17.60
135.70

2790 2000 2232

SUB-TOTAL

50.00

200,00

74330



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 15.04.2019
Time: 11:52:29
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: 2
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305286702
CUSTOMER: TO100T0 REGN NO SHB2332R
ADDRESS : CITYCABPTELTD MILEAGE DOO0000000
IR SIN MING DRIVE MAKE HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL 1-40)
65551188 DATE OF REGN : 24.11.2016
DATETIME IN 11.04.2010 [§:30
ACCIDENT DATE 11.04,2010
OB ' PARTS DESCRIPTION OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT
0002 Pe PANEL BEATING #0000
nons sp SPRAYPAINT CHARGE BI00,00
Do L R'1REVERSE SENSOR 30,00
D00S 23-01 TOWING FEE 0,00
SUB-TOTAL 1.480.00
2.223.30

L\ "™ b TOTAL

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE : DATE :

AUTHORISED : YES / NO



Mei Kwan !LI(KAutu}

From: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 April. 2019 412 PM

To: Mel Kwan (LKKAuto)

Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto); CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: FW: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SCZ828G (O1: CT1 -
SNM19D201640C02-8) and SHB2352R (TP : LKK REF - CC3/CTI19006636/K1jad) an
11/04/2019

Attachments: Preliminary Advice.pdf; TP ESTIMATE + TOWING pdf; TP GIA REPORT.pdf. SAS -
SCZB2RG PDF

Categories; HMEK

Dear Mei Kwan,
We refer to your email of 16,0419,

As requested, attached a copy of our insured’s GIA report for your perusal.

Regards,

Elaine Cheong
Executive (Motor Claims)
Claims Departrment

China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte, Lid.
3 Anson Aoad #16-00 Springleal Tower

Singapore 079805

Co. Reg. No. 200208384E

DID: 8389 6530

Fax: 6224 7478 / 6224 7175

Email: elaine.cheon ing.com

Websilte: www.sg.cnlaiping.com

From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto) [mailto:Melkwan@Ilkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 16 April, 2019 12:06 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com=

Cc: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Ong Chin Kiat <chinkiat.ong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Chong Boon
Sen <boonsen.chong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Joy Irene (LKKAuto) <loylrene@Ilkkauto.com>; C5 A Team <cs-
a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SCZ828G (Ol : CTI - TBA) and SHB2352R (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/CT119006636/K1ja3) on 11/04/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHB 2352R at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis
and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:



ng Irene !I.I{KAutn}

From: Joy |rene (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 21 June 2019 2:45 PM

To: wilsontsg@yahoo.com.sg

Ce: Admin A

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCZ 828G AND SHB 2352R ON 11/04/2019

Ref: CC3/CT119006636/K1ja3

TAN BAN CHUAN
Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCZ 828G AND SHB 2352R ON 11/04/2019

Woe refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the
claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them,

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate
for an amicable settlement with the Third Party,

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,

Joy Irene | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6841-2409 | email: joyirene @lkkauto.com | Fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) enly.It may contain confidential and/or privileged
information.If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email
Is strictly forbidden.



COMFORIDELGRO
Our Ref _CC19040330/ SHB2352R /WTi(sl)
Your Ref : ComioriDuiGra Enginesting Fie |
Data 23-Apr-19 CDGE Taxi Claims Dept | '
59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir " ;
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE COLTD Singapore 508969 Facaitniiie +65 B0k
3 ANSON ROAD g
#16-00 SPRINGLEAF TOWER TR
SINGAPORE 079909 rnchdel
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE e apore STET0}
Dﬁar Str - |-_:I.‘|In|1|..-
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHB2352R YOUR INSURED SCZ 828G sinaapone SR
AND OTHER ON 11.04.19 i 1-‘}.!\-: Hj‘”f‘_
\We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of molor Vehicle No - o
SHB2352R which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. & S et
The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concermed have requested and authorized us to assist Sinapone B2
them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising R
from the damage o the vehicle. manton 408648

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving :

SCZ 8286 2 Serio]

we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

Sy Foadi
Al

1 Cost of Repair § 2,378.83
2 45 days Loss of Rental @ $ 11267 perday 5 507.02 . Dy
3 Survey Report Fees {Surveyed by Mis LKK) 5 3 i canice SE0
4 LTA Search Fees 5 7.49 Yishin
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees $ = 301 Yihun Industria) Pk
§ Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 - B

Sub Total : § 2 893.44
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 45 days Loss of Income @ $ B50.00 perdays $ 36000

Total Claims : 5 3,253.44

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a)
b)
c)
d)

LTA search slip/s of : SCZ 828G

GIA | Police reports of -

{ X )Photocopies of Accident Scene Photos
{ 1PIR

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs -

( x ) Downtime/Mileage record

‘,.

SHB2352R
Letter of autharity from owner / hirer / operator

( ) Certificate of Insurance
( x ) Rental Rate letter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as

soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice

to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan
CDGE Claims Departmant

Tel: §214 8737 Fax 6214 1843 Emall : williamtanf@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

& rrsmrnieer of

COMFORIDELGRO

Q

L OUALITY CLAST

s%@

“



$1 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTIRIAL PARK, SINGAP JRE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : 0651 67414108

Our Ref: CC3/CTI19006636/K1ja3

17 June 2019

TAN BAN CHUAN

25 KOVAN ROAD

SINGAPORE 545024

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCZ 828G AND SHB 2352R ON 11/04/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for China Taiping Insurance
(Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under

the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

pased on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter,

please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

ase Handler

DID: 6841 2409

EAX: 6741 4108

Email; joyirene@lkkauto.com

€. China Talping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
{Motor Claims Dept)



CDG VARSV Lettof Authorisation A

LETTER OF &UTHDHIE#TI'DH
[MAF | PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHB2352R | SCZR28G OoN I.l-.ﬁpr-lﬂ 16:30
ALONG BUYONG RD TWDS CTE BEFORE CAVENAGH RD JUNCTION
I J e ONG CHENG POH (Hirar) NRIC No.: SpD179095A
and/or {Rehel‘} MRIC Mo.:
Tax| Number SHB2352R

hareby authonse comfortDelGro Englneering Pre Ltd{CDGE):

1. To submit myfour claims for damages, Costs and expenise, including loss of income, 10Ss of rental,
medical fee and legal COSIS

5. To have absolute discretion to agres to any sertiement or compensation amount in respect of mvy/aur claim
against third party (except persanal Injunes and madical ciaims),

3. To sign Discharge Voucher an my/our behalf
4, To accept any payment {claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to COGE in accardance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour af
»comiortDelGro Enginearing Pta Ltd".

Date 12-Apr-2019

Mame of Hirer ONG CHENG POH

Hirer NRIC S0179095A Signature :

Address s30 SERANGODON NORTH AVENUE 4 ...
550530

Contact No. 97952688

'--—-H—-lmn-rm.-mmumimrmumirmy’Runr.imefRuntimef\’ieMCDG.VARS.V.Lettnf. 12/04/2019



MOTOR CLAIME DISCHARGE VOUCHER

folicy No : MHHEDIIlilﬂﬂi Claim No :Ml!ﬂiﬂlﬁlﬂcﬂk-—ﬂ
rclalmant t CITYCAB FTE LTD

Amount :+ 553,000.00
SINGAPORE DOLLARS THREE THOUSAND ONLY .

1/We agree ta accept the above menticned smount to ba pald to mefus in full &
final settlement of all claims, costs & disburaemants for injucies {/ damages
sustained by me/fus through an accidsnt involving

claimant Vehicle Wo. : s5HB 2352R

Insured Vehicle Ho. S5CE B2BG
pate of Loan i 11/704/201%
Place of Rccident ; BUYONG ROAD

I CONMSIDERATION of the payment made to mafus of the aforementioned sum by
CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE |SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agrea absclutely to
discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. andf/eor

Insured Hame i TAN BAN CHUARN
Driver Hame 1 TAN BAM CHURN

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage
sustained by mefus arlsing out of the sald accident.

1 acknowledge that thiz payment is made without admission of liability on tha
part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SIHMGAPORE) PTIE. LTO.

(1) Global Sum 58 3,000.00
TOTAL . - - s « s & & 3 = = @« & ¢ @ 55 3,000.00
Claimant Name | ; . HRIC o &

Signature H Pace i
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OMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

COMIORDELCRD

GS5T REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

_ROI00T2

TAX INVOICE

CHINA IhTPTHi-: IH"m’IJHﬁHf'F (0 (B)FRE 11D

SPRINGLEAF 1
3 ANSON ROAD #ip-00
STNGAPORE 8G 079409

CONTACT HO: 62722366

> Dascription @ 3P 11.04.19

/N0 Part Ho

FART REQUTSTTITON

o007 04-01-0103=-DR6ON
onoz2  Z2R=01-0103-00019
0003 28-01-0103-001N
onod 04-01-0103-0787
Noos 04a-M-D103-0579

o006 04=-01-0103-1150
04-01-0001-0111

anoT

0008 09-01-9999-(NRA

umfurtDelGro Engineering Pte Lud
irsmibiar of COMPCEIDELCAO

ol Offiee:
15 Hraddell Road
ngapore 3790

wily note that no recapt shall b issued unless requested

USTOMER'S COPY
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Page: |
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_OMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

CoOMIORTELCRD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

BO10012

CHINA TATPING INSURANCE €O (S)PTRE 14D

SPRINGLEAF TOWKH
A ANSUN ROAD #1100
STHGAPORE =G 0719909

CONTACT ND: B2222366R

S/Bo Part No

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
;d“. r -I.. ... II_“_'I . Gl

Wiirswlsoga

L% Fincmii B Sy F
ST

COMPANY HEG. N T9950604HW
Paga: 7

TAX INVOICE
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0001 20-05

oong  20-05

(HHI3 PR
o4 &SP
ooos L
onoe 2301
- a7 20-08

omfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lud
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ngupoee S79701

ndly note thal na raceipt shall be Issued unless requasted.

USTOMER'S COPY
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COMFORIDELGRO ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid
ENGINEERING s

I ComiomDELGRO
({MPFANY Nk, NOL: T995%0m0dHW

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE PAagn :
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OurRef: CC18040330 '&gnq(ﬂb

Date: 16 April 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 11/04/2019 @ 16:30 hrs

ALONG BUYONG RD TWDS CTE BEFORE CAVENAGH RD
JUNCTION

INVOLVING SCZRZ2BG

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that CityCab Pte Ltd is
the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHB2352R (the
*Taxi"). The Taxi was hired lo ONG CHENG POH IC NO S0179095A a registered
hirer-operator of CityCab Pte Ltd al the time of occurrence of the aforementioned
accident al a rental rate $112.67 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxl arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please lialse with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party’s insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This Is a computer generaled letter. No signature s required.

483 Sin Ming Drive Singapere 575717 Mainline -85 6555 1188 Facsimile «<565 6453 3183
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Libl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4215

Reg No' 199607168R GST Reg. No. 18-8607T188-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (5) PTE LTD

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00

Ref : CC3/CTI18006636/K1ja3q2

AT

SPRINGLEAF TOWERSINGAPORE 079909 Date: 26-06-207
Code: CTI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SCZ 828G Veh. Inspected SHB 2352R
Policy No. DMPCSN3042141804 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SNM18D201640C02-8 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 12/04/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI |40 c.c 1885
Engine No, HIDDEN Year of Req. 2018
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMHUOST 158 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 343827 Stearing IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 CAMPEOCN 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  11/04/2019 Inspection Date 12/04/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508968
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX 6258 4315

Reg MNo: 19860T108R GST Reg. No. 19-980T198-R Page No 10of2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHB 2352R
v ; ate By | Our Adjusted
o oot i )
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|sooT LD TO REPAIR SEE 2,174.90
LABOUR
1|BOOT LID LOCK UPPER SERVICEABLE 102.60
1|BOOT LID LOCK LOWER SERVICEABLE 31.70
1|BOOT LID 'H EMBLEM NECESSARY 28,70 28.70
1|80OT LID CRDI PLATE NECESSARY 27.90 27.90
1|BOOTLID MOULDING SERVICEABLE 85.00 1
1|BOOTLID 140 EMBLEM NECESSARY 27.90 27.90
1|BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH TO REPAIR SEE 227.90
LABOUR
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 553,00 553.00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 428 40
2|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH)  |SERVICEABLE 160.60
@580.30
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP NECESSARY 22.00 22.00
2|REAR BUMPER BRACKET @$35.60 SERVICEABLE 71.20
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE SERVICEABLE 10350
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER SERVICEABLE 228.00
1|REAR PANEL TO REPAIR SEE 526.70
LABOUR
1|REAR PANEL GARNISH SERVICEABLE 57.70
1|REAR PANEL LOWER PANEL TO REPAIR SEE 89.40
LABOUR
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -989.42 -131.00
3,957.68 527 60
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|BOOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO STICKER (SN) NECESSARY 30.00 30.00
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN) SHORTED 135.70 135.70
1|REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50.00
1|REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN) NECESSARY 50.00 50,00

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18006636/K1ja3q2




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg Mo 18B60T188R GST Reg. No. 15-8607188-R Page Na. 2 of 2
By | Our Adjusted
Description of Parts Condition Estimate
Qty p e Workshop (§)) ($)
2|REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) NECESSARY 200.00 200.00
@$100.00 (SN)
485.70 485.70
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BOOT 800.00 600.00
LID BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH REAR PANEL AND REAR
PANEL LOWER PANEL
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 00,00 600.00
WIRING CHARGE. NOT NECESSARY 50.00
TUFF KOTE. NOT NECESSARY 50.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR 80.00 30.00
TOWING FEE NOT NECESSARY 60.00
1.840.00 1.230.00
GRAND TOTAL 6,363.38 2,223.30
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 2,223.30|

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI19006636/K1ja3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator

P
.'.‘I ﬁ
fy

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TD THIRD FARTIES - This Report (s made solaly fod the use snd benelil of thae Cllent namad on the frond page of this Reporn.




